
 

 

 

                               E-TENDER NOTICE 

 

MSETCL invites online bids (E-Tender) from reputed & registered Electrical Contractors of 

MSETCL on Mahatransco SRM E-Tendering Website https://srmetender.mahatransco.in for 

the following Tender specification.  

 

Sr.

No.  

(1) 

Particular                                     

(2) 

Description 

(3) 

1 
Tender No. & Name of 

Tender : 

Tender no EE/EHV (O&M) /Division/Aurangabad/2020-21/02-( 

Rfx No. 7000015851) 
 

 II CALL FOR Execution of Work of Chemical Treatment 

for Arresting Growth of Grass, Shrubs etc. and annual 

maintenance treatment by Pest Control Method at All 220 & 

132 KV sub-stations under Aurangabad District EHV 

(O&M) Division Aurangabad 

2 
Dates for download of 

Tender documents. 
From 16.04.2020, 23:00 Hrs. to.23.04.2020, 23:59 Hrs. 

3 

Date & Time (Hrs.) for 

online opening of Tender 

Documents. 

   24.04.2020 at10.00 Hrs. onwards if possible 

4 Tender Amount Rs. 22,69,833.86/- Approx.) 

5 EMD Amount Rs.22698/- 

6 Tender Fees. 

Price:- Rs. 500/-+5% GST { (525/-)-( Non refundable)} 

For further details visit our Website https://srmetender.mahatransco.in 

Contact Person: The Addl. Executive Engineer (O): Phone No. (0240)2346288, 2344657. 

Mob:-8554995030. & office adders Executive Engineer, EHV (O&M) Division, MSETCL, Old 

Power   House compound   Dr. Ambedkar Road,  Aurangabad. Phone: (0240)2334280.  

Email Address:  dyee0510@mahatrasco.in 

 

Note: All eligible Contractors are mandated to get enrolled on SRM E-tendering portal. 

https://srmetender.mahatransco.in 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/
https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/
https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/


 

 

 

 

 

Terms & Conditions: - 

 

1. The Tender documents can be downloaded only online from aforesaid Website within 

the aforesaid date & time. 

 

2. The Tenderer should have submitted their bids online well in advance within the 

aforesaid date & time.  

 

3. The payment of tender fees and EMD should be done by the bidder online only. 

Bidder can pay though credit card or by their bank account (NEFT/RTGS) transfer. 

For payment confirmation send complete tender no/ amount/transaction id and mode 

of payment (i.e. through credit card or net banking) copy directly from vendor to 

following mail ids. 

 

i) srmabd@mahatransco.in  

ii) srmadmin@mahatransco.in  

 

4. The (Technical Bid) will be opened on line on Dt.24.04.2020 at 11.00 Hrs. onwards if 

possible in the office of Executive Engineer, EHV (O&M) Division, Aurangabad.  

 

5. MSETCL will not be responsible for non-submission of Bid due to any Website 

related problems. 

 

     6. The undersigned reserves the right to cancel any or all the tenders at any stage without 

assigning any reason.  

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                          Executive Engineer  

                                                                                            EHV (O&M) Division, MSETCL,  

                                                                                                              Aurangabad 

 

 

 

mailto:srmabd@mahatransco.in
mailto:srmadmin@mahatransco.in

